PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Lukas Distler | 11/24/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kessel Marketing & Vertriebs GmbH |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Kelsterbacher Str. 28 |
| City: | Moerfelden-Walldorf |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 64546 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29355746 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130229-25

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Mitchell

Total Attachments: 1

 $source \verb|= ASSIGNMENT| \verb| #page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 023932 FRAME: 0859 CH \$40.00 Z355

501092107

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency acknowledged, I, LUKAS hereby DISTLER, individual 28,64546 M.-Waldorf, do hereby assign, sell and set over to KESSEL MARKETING & VERTRIEBS GmbH, a German company having a place of business at Kelsterbacher Str. 28, 64546 Moerfelden-Walldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the United States Design Patent Application entitled MANUAL ERECTION SYSTEM (Attorney Docket No. 000130229-0025), the Declaration for which application was executed by me as sole inventor thereof on even date with this Assignment, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I do hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Sianed.

TIKAS DISTLER

Dated: 24.11.

KESSEL

WITNESSETH

Signed:

h 1 -----

Dated:

1artin Kesse

X Nov. 24th 200

Signed: X Hawlella J. Torc

Name: Marina Paolella - Di Marco

Dated: 24.11.2009

1